

**Regd. Office :-**  
330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle,  
Racecourse, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat, INDIA  
Phone : +91 265 2988903 / 2984803  
Website : www.chemcrux.com  
Email : girishshah@chemcrux.com



10<sup>th</sup> November 2023

To,  
**Corporate Relations Department**  
**BSE LIMITED,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject:** Newspaper Publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023

**Ref:** BSE Scrip ID: **CHEMCRUX** BSE Scrip Code: **540395**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 published in Financial Express (English and Gujarati Edition) on Friday, 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Yours faithfully,

**For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

**DIPIKA KUMAR RAJPAL** Digitally signed by DIPIKA  
KUMAR RAJPAL  
Date: 2023.11.10 14:52:50  
+05'30'

**Dipika Rajpal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Factory**

4712-14, GIDC, Road South - 10, Ankleshwar - 393002 (Gujarat) India.  
Ph.: +91 2646 221427, 239737 | Email : sanjay@chemcrux.com

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED							
Regd Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21 Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 CIN No.: L74140DL1993PLC053485, Ph.: 011-23548222 Web Site: www.leadfinancialservices.in E mail: lead_financial@rediffmail.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	
1.	Total income from operations	14.99	8.23	0.69	23.22	1.29	31.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	9.77	3.91	(3.09)	13.68	(6.98)	17.89
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	9.77	3.91	(3.09)	13.68	(6.98)	17.89
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	7.17	2.93	(2.35)	10.10	(5.27)	14.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.28	3.22	(2.20)	10.50	(5.36)	14.07
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	236.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43
	Basic:	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43
	Diluted:	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Lead Financial Services Ltd.  
Sd/-  
P.C Bindal  
(Chairman)

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 9, 2023

CHEMCURX ENTERPRISES LIMITED							
CIN: L01110GJ1996PLC029329 Regd. Off.: 330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodara-390007 Email: girishshah@chemcrux.com Ph.: 0265-2984803/2988903 Website: www.chemcrux.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	1607.67	2,246.97	2,806.48	3854.63	5521.05	9620.45
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	178.31	316.11	550.97	494.40	1,067.75	1,964.79
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	178.31	316.11	550.97	494.40	1,067.75	1,964.79
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	124.44	232.62	402.57	357.05	785.62	1,435.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	119.48	258.79	408.61	378.27	794.10	1,468.42
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88
7.	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	5159.70
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.84	1.57	2.72	2.41	5.31	9.70
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.84	1.57	2.72	2.41	5.31	9.70
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.84	1.57	2.72	2.41	5.31	9.70

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09th November 2023. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The figures of the previous years have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com & company's website at www.chemcrux.com.

By Order of the Board  
For CHEMCURX ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Girishkumar Shah (Whole Time Director)  
(DIN:00469291)

Place: Vadodara  
Date: 09th November, 2023

CALCOM VISION LIMITED							
CIN: L92111DL1985PLC021095 Regd. Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No. - 01202569761							
Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30 September, 2023 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
		30th Sept, 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sept, 2022	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total income from Operations	3,917.12	3,307.95	3,901.70	7,225.07	6,909.33	16,006.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	6.01	56.86	205.55	62.87	311.67	807.54
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4.50	42.55	153.82	47.05	233.23	564.62
4.	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year (comprising profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	20.52	60.71	161.57	81.23	266.36	640.53
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	1,345.65	1,338.56	1,276.35	1,345.65	1,276.35	1,279.18
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2,208.33
7.	Earnings / (loss) Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (*not annualised):	0.03*	0.33*	1.21*	0.36*	1.83*	4.42
	a. Basic (Rs.)	0.03*	0.33*	1.21*	0.36*	1.83*	4.42
	b. Diluted (Rs.)	0.03*	0.32*	1.18*	0.35*	1.78*	4.32

**Notes:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meetings held on 8th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.calcomindia.com.

By order of the Board  
For CALCOM VISION LIMITED  
Sd/-  
S.K. MALIK  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Greater Noida  
Date: November 8, 2023

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED						
CIN No.U19115UP2013PLC055834 Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P.); Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@aminatannery.in, Web: www.aminatannery.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Half Year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	1,011.56	1,406.56	1,242.29	2,418.12	2,418.12
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	73.12	85.47	80.50	158.59	158.59
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.96	14.48	9.42	24.44	24.44
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.96	14.48	9.42	24.44	24.44
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7.55	10.76	6.68	18.31	18.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10.52	9.23	7.40	19.75	19.75
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/-each) (Not Annualized *)					
	i. Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02
	ii. After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.aminatannery.in. 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - Consolidated financial statements".

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
VEGARUL AMIN  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00037469

Place: KANPUR  
Date: 8th November, 2023

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.						
Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai - 400 001. CIN : L17299MH1972PLC285731 Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023.						
₹ In Lakh (Except per share data)						
Sr.No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,963.50	42,590.52	22,310.75	22,963.50	42,590.52
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	349.61	(429.03)	897.85	342.23	(449.38)
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	256.42	(343.03)	649.60	242.48	(362.16)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	248.92	(346.03)	641.60	240.98	(365.16)
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
6.	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	- Basic & Diluted EPS	0.74	(1.02)	1.93	0.72	(1.08)

**Notes:**

- The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial results for the quarter and half year ended Sept 30, 2023 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued their review reports with unmodified conclusion on the unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results. 2) The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Dharmil A. Bodani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00618333

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09/11/2023

IRIS Business Services Limited							
Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434, E-mail : cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		Yearly 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2417.45	2072.98	1770.63	4490.43	3445.86	7490.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	165.14	116.19	68.36	281.32	150.20	520.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	165.14	116.19	68.36	281.32	150.20	520.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	137.01	93.03	56.36	230.03	122.20	428.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	147.64	110.95	110.02	258.60	179.20	373.24
6	Equity Share Capital	1936.12	1936.12	1930.72	1936.12	1930.72	1936.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	1218.02
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each for continuing and discontinuing operations ( ^ - not annualised)						
	a. Basic (₹)	0.71^	0.48^	0.29^	1.19^	0.64^	2.22
	b. Diluted (₹)	0.70^	0.48^	0.29^	1.18^	0.63^	2.21

**In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		Yearly 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from Operations	2293.34	1959.12	1564.78	4252.45	3099.63	6875.43
Profit before Tax	147.95	107.56	57.07	255.51	128.54	455.95
Profit After Tax	121.04	84.40	45.07	205.44	100.54	367.73
Total Comprehensive Income	131.45	103.57	103.17	235.03	164.29	310.20

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8th, 2023.
- Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Group's performance on three business segments namely 'Collect', 'Create' and 'Consume'.
- With respect to our investment in "IRIS Business Services LLC" incorporated in USA (the "Subsidiary") as at September 30, 2023 the total liabilities exceeded its total assets by ₹ 96.03 lakhs. The parent company is committed to provide necessary financial support as and when necessary. Considering the future prospect of the subsidiary and continued support of Parent company, the investment in the subsidiary is measured at cost.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, are available on stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisbusiness.com.
- Corresponding previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board  
For IRIS Business Services Limited  
K. Balachandran  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
DIN: 00080055

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: November 08, 2023

SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)						
Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Madhavayal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu. Toll free no. 1800 103 6001   Email : namaste@smfgindia.com Website : www.smfgindiadecredit.com   CIN number : U65191TN1994PLC079235						
1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	Sep 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,70,427	1,57,962	1,16,900	3,28,389	2,14,929	5,02,784
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,152	12,826	25,372	36,978	37,609	89,454
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,152	12,826	25,372	36,978	37,609	89,454
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,056	9,671	19,029	27,727	28,096	67,014
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	22,775	5,758	21,267	28,533	32,655	71,394
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	3,31,046	3,08,271	2,63,773	3,31,046	2,63,773	3,02,512
8. Securities Premium Account	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	5,48,525	5,26,768	4,84,013	5,48,525	4,84,013	5,20,321
10. Outstanding Debt at amortised cost	29,81,576	27,76,938	22,77,806	29,81,576	22,77,806	28,68,756
11. Debt Equity Ratio	5.4	5.3	4.7	5.4	4.7	5.5
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.80	0.43	0.85	1.23	1.25	2.98
- Diluted**	0.80	0.43	0.85	1		

